All-Dielectric, Self Supporting (ADSS) Aerial Loose Tube Fiber Optic Cable
Dry core design
PowerGuide®  SkyLight
       Issue May 2021
     according to OFS Generic Specification
  © 2021 OFS          2119-120-AD.6.02.PE.0.9
Application
Optimized for Aerial- and Duct Installation with

easy deployment in aerial- to- underground
installation
• Easily strippable sheath for quick,
convenient cable preparation
Version illustrated is the 72 Fiber 6 Element Cable
Fiber
Count Tubes Core
Design
Outer
Diameter
[mm]
Cable
Weight
[kg/km]
AT-Code**
12 1 (12F) 1+6 (5 Fillers*) 10.4 90 AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-012-CNGA
24 2 (12F) 1+6 (4 Fillers*) 10.4 90 AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-024-CNGA
36 3 (12F) 1+6 (3 Fillers*) 10.4 90 AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-036-CNGA
48 4 (12F) 1+6 (2 Fillers*) 10.4 90 AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-048-CNGA
60 5 (12F) 1+6 (1 Filler*) 10.4 90 AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-060-CNGA
72 6 (12F) 1+6   10.4 90 AT-[ ][ ][ ]17UT-072-CNGA
This table shows nominal diameter and weight values which may differ in shipments.
*Fillers are natural colored  **Please refer to the OFS AT- Code. The blanks specify the fiber type.
                      Page 1/4
Identification

Telephone: +49 (0) 228 7489 201
Email: cableinfo@ofsoptics.com
PowerGuide SkyLight Cable Ordering Information
Example: AT-3BE17UT-NNN1-CLIB
                                                    Fiber2       Sheath    Core     Fiber Count    Custom3
            Part Number: AT-S1 S2 SF S3 S4 S5 S6  -  NNN  -  CLIB
S1= Fiber Selection S2= Fiber Transmission Performance SF= Fiber Type
3= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave® ZWP Fiber) B= 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ E=  AllWave® ZWP Single Mode
     1310/1550 nm (AllWave®  + ZWP Fiber)      1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm
5= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave®FLEX ZWP Fiber)      (AllWave® ZWP Fiber)
7= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave®FLEX + ZWP Fiber) E= 0.36/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ S3= Sheath Construction
      1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm  1=  All-Dielectric single jacket
      (AllWave®FLEX ZWP Fiber)
      (AllWave®FLEX + ZWP Fiber) S4= Tensile Load
 C= 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ 7= ADSS
      1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm (AllWave®  + ZWP Fiber)
S5= Core Type S6= Fibers per Tube NNN= Fiber Count
U= Dry Core Loose Tube 6= 6 Fibers
 8= 8 Fibers
 N= 10 Fibers
 T= 12 Fibers
1          Part Number shown is for PowerGuide ADSS Cable with 250 µm Single Mode AllWave ZWP Fibers with maximum attenuation: 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @
1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm .